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Schedule Overview



Cost Estimate History 



- RFP Estimate
- 100% Design Drawings Estimate
- 50% Construction Drawings Estimate 
- 95% Construction Drawings  Estimate 
- Guaranteed Maximum Price

$12,000,000
$14,545,087
$14,966,386
$14,995,525
$ 17,108,691

06/02/2020
09/15/2020
10/29/2020
12/23/2020
05/11/2021

Cost Estimate History 



1. Solicited over 400 bidders
2. Over +170 bids submitted
3. Average # of bidders targeted per package = 6
4. Average # of bids submitted per package = 4
5. Total bid packages = 47

Trade Partner History 



1. Significant market-driven 
increases based on volume of 
work (Resource demands)

2. Extreme material escalation 
factors due to volume, tariffs, 
fires, COVID-19 and 
uncertainty 

3. Labor Shortage / Skilled and 
Trained Workforce 

Analysis / Significant Factors



KEY BID PACKAGES: 

1. Bid Package 08: Earthwork / Utilities 
2. Bid Package 32: Steel 
3. Bid Package 35: Wood Framing  

Analysis / Significant Factors



Analysis / Significant Factors 

MARKET VOLATILITY CAUSES

• Fuel, Oil, PVC cost increases 

• Schedule expectations
o 2 Crews are required during 

the summer of 2021 in order 
to finish the parking lot for the 
start of the 2021/2022 School 
year. 



Analysis / Significant Factors 
MARKET VOLATILITY CAUSES
• 2018 & 2019 Tariffs 
• Supply and demand for steel in Northern 

California on other high-rise projects. 
• Supply cannot meet demand 



Analysis / Significant Factors 
MARKET VOLATILITY CAUSES
• Northern California Fires 2018, 2019, 2020
• Northern California Development & 

Residential Building
• Supply cannot meet demand 



Questions & Answers
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